PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Johann REICHEL	08/09/2011
Lutz ROSE	08/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMS Siemag Aktiengesellschaft	
Street Address:	Eduard-Schloemann-Strasse 4	
City:	40237 Dusseldorf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13318857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002 Phone: 212-661-8000

Email: INFO@LMIPLAW.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 475 Park Avenue South, 15th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HM-936

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Klaus P. Stoffel

Total Attachments: 1

source=HM-936-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 027176 FRAME: 0106

Your Ref.: 46 435WOUS Our Ref.: HM-936

ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee,

<u>SMS Siemag Aktiengesellschaft</u>, <u>Eduard-Schloemann-Strasse 4, 40237 Düsseldorf</u>, <u>Germany</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Germany</u> receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in

PROCESS FOR SLAG FOAMING A NON-STAINLESS STEEL MELT IN AN ELECTRIC ARC FURNACE

executed on or before this date, or 2) Ser	for claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America 1) rial No in and for the
United States and all foreign countries, the legal representatives, to the full ends of the state of the stat	the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely alloyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.
And Said Assignee is Her invention in any of said countries at its el	reby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said ection.
title to said invention and Letters Patent; and deliver any and all papers that may no which may be granted therefor in said As: and at the expense of said assignee, will e any part or parts thereof, and for the reiss	the Undersigned will executed or procure any further necessary assurance of and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute ecessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention; or any Letters Patent signee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or ue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths ing the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense other legal representatives.
	of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Authorized and Requested United States for said invention to said assignee.
Dated: 9.8, 29/	Johann REICHEL
Dated: <u>9.8.2011</u>	Lutz ROSE

RECORDED: 11/04/2011

PATENT REEL: 027176 FRAME: 0107